PATENTS ONLY

lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

British Virgin Islands

2. Name and address of receiving party:

CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED Citco Building, Wickhams Cay

P. O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola

101499167

2001	CH030
2001	

02-10-2005

To the Honora 1. Name of

102937591

Robert EGLI Oliver EICH **Hans-Tobias MACHOLDT** Reinhard PEDRAZZI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? () Yes (X) No

- Nature of conveyance:
 - (X) Assignment
- () Merger
 - () Security Agreement () Change of Name
- () Other
- Execution Date: 29 April 2004
- 4. Application number:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 14, 2004

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
- **CLARIANT CORPORATION** INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4000 Monroe Road CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: 03-2060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: June 14, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet (including duplicate copy), attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile: 703-306-5995

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0472

USA

ASSIGNMENT

Robert EGLI
Oliver EICH
Hans-Tobias MACHOLDT
Reinhard PEDRAZZI

Starenstrasse 8, CH-4106 Therwil, Switzerland Röschenzerstrasse 9, CH-4053 Basel, Switzerland Waldstrasse 20, D-64297 Darmstadt-Eberstadt, Germany Grabenmattweg 59/7, CH-4123 Allschwil, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, a Company organized under the laws of British Virgin Islands, Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its successors and assignees, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

"COMPOSITION FOR PRINTING RECORDING MATERIALS"

invented by me/us and described in the specification for the

British Patent Application No. 0130316.3

filed on **December 19, 2001** and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED**, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED.

Signed this 29th day of April 2004

Robert EGLI

Oliver EICH

Hans-Tobias MACHOLDT

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

Reinhard PEDRAZZI

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0473